160027L
EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 1

q~7."7—2,ol‘7

Date of Issuance:
Owner:
Contractor: J.E. Decker Construction Group, LLC
Jay Reeves & Associates, Inc.
Historic Hartman House Renovation

Engineer:
Project:

City of Gainesville, Wild Spaces & Public Places

Effective Date: (©0-\O-Z20619
Owner's Contract No.: 850 85100620190073
Contractor’s Project No.: TBD

Engineer's Project No.:

Contract Name: Hartman House at Hogtown Creek

Headwaters Nature Park

The Guaranteed Maximum Price Agreement dated June 14, 2019 is modified as follows upon execution of this

Change Order:

Description: Abatement of hazardous materials is added to the scope of the project and an additional 120
days is added to the completion date for permits/drawings. J.E. Decker Construction Group shall perform the
additional work in accordance with its Construction Change Order Proposal No. 1 dated September 24, 2019,

attached hereto and incorporated as Exhibit A.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.399,867.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: January 1, 2020

Ready for Final Payment: February 15, 2020

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo. __:

$0

{Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ to No. ___:
Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for Final Payment: 0

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.399,867.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: January 1, 2020

Ready for Final Payment: February 15, 2020

days or dates

[Increase] fbeerease}-of this Change Order:

$5,978.71

[Increase]{beerease}-of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 120 days

Ready for Final Payment: 120 days

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: April 30, 2020

$.405,845.71 Ready for Final Payment: June 14, 2020
e days or dates

RECOMMENDED: ccﬁn: ACZEPYED:

By: By: A L - By:
Engineer (if required) ner (Aufforized Signature Contractor (Authorized Signature)
N . \
Title: Title ite Projeet /arcase ™
Date: Date lo 1, 119 bate 10 /9 /19
7 4] L 1 7
APPROVED AS TO'FORM AND LEGALITY '

By:

; Asst. City A
City of Gaiacsvilie, Floi

EJCDC" C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Pagelofl




Exhibit A

).L. Decker Construction Group CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER PROPO

Date: September 24, 2019
Architect/Engineer Jay Reeves & Associmtes, [nc Change No: 1
To (Contractor): LE. Decker Construction Giroup Project: Histarie Hartman House at Houtown Creck Headwaters
Address: PO Box 358973, Gainesville, FL 32635 Purchase Order |PD 850 85100620190073
AJE Job No: TBD
YOUR PROPOSAL HAS BEEN ACCEPTED FOR MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:
PROPOSED CHANGE CM ODP Tax Bid Package Construction Contract
No. Description Contingency Savings Savings DECREASE INCREASE
01-001 No cost ¢hange to extend contract durtion by |20 days - (permit drawings) $0.00 $0.00
01-002 Abatement of hazardous materials per repert provided by Owner $4,975.00
01-003 Add design 1nsurance to GC insurance policy ($5,986.50)
01-004 Soil tesung and repont for foundanon design ($1.450.00)
01-005 Return unused pemmit all e to o $1.707.04
C | OH&P 15% $746.25
Insurance 2.5% $143.03
Bond 2% $114.43
NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 6/20/2019 {$5,729.46) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,978.71
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: $399,867,00
[ t Time: Days Complete *
Present Contract: 195 1/1/2020 Present: $29.887.00 $0.00 $0.00]  Present Sum: $399.867.00
This Change: 120 4/30/2020 Change: (85,729 46) $0.00 $0.00] Add / {Deduct): §5,978 71
New Contract Time: 315 4/30/2020 New: $24.157.54 $0.00 30.00 New Sum: $405.845.71
It RSt £ S - —
* Substantial Completion Date
September 24, 2019
J. E. Decker Construction Group, LLC DATE
Jay Reeves & Associates, Inc. DATE
Wild Spaces and Public Places DATE

Revised October 2017

Page 1



01-001 Backup

J. E. DECKER
<4 |III CONSTRUCTION GROUP

September 13, 2019

RE: Hartman House Renovation
PO#:85100620190073
1500 NW 45t Ave.
Gainesville, FL.

J. E. Decker Construction Group, LLC requests anfadditional 120 days
duration for permits/drawings.

for contract

J. E. DECKER CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC | PO Box 358973, Gainesville, FL 32635
Office: 352-448-1428 | Fax: 888-456-2695 | www.jedeckerconstruction.com



[01-002 Backup |

Alachua Environmental Services, Inc.
Post Office Box 1208 * Glen St. Mary, FL 32040 » Phone: 904-259-6200

** PROPOSAL **

DATE: August 07, 2019
TO: J. E. Decker Construction Group
Post Office Box 358973

Gainesville, FL 32635

ATTN: Mr. Karlin Warkentin

RE : HISTORIC HARTMAN HOUSE
GAINESVILLE, FL - ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

Alachua Environmental Scrvices, Inc. proposes to provide all labor and materials to conduct the removal and
disposal of asbestos containing materials. A. E.S., Inc. will comply with all local. state and federal regulations
and will disposc of waste in an approved landfill. The following notations and exclusions shall clarify our
quotation:

A. E. S., INC. PROPOSES TO PROVIDE LABOR AND MATERIAL TO REMOVE 500
SQUARE FEET PLASTER (<10%). REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 60 SQUARE FEET
ASBESTOS CONTAINING FLOORNG. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 80 LF ASBESTOS
CONTAINNG T.S.I. QUOTE BASED ON REGULAR WORKING HOURS.

A.E. S., INC. WILL CONDUCT WORK FOR:....crnerininnnisaisesissnssnsnsessisssssssissassnsdenes $4,975.00

NOTE : QUOTE EXCLUDES ANY LEAD BASED PAIT REMOVAL OR TCLP SAMPLES.

Alachua Environmental Scrvices, Inc. would like to thank you for this opportunity to quote this proposal with
you. Please note: If paying invoeice by credit card, there will be an additional 4% added to cost. Should you
have any qucstions regarding this proposal. pleasc feel free to give me a call.  Cell contact # 904-334-1527 /
Email @ acsinc_othomton ¢ nelcom.nel

Sinccerely,

ALACHUA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
Owen E. Thonnton

Owen E. Thomton
President

OET / kc Florida Licensed-Asbestos Business Organization: ZA0000290, FL DPBR
Florida Licensed-Asbestos Contractor: CJC1154162, FL DPBR
Florida Licensed-Mold Remediator: MRSR2584, FL DPBR




o CRC 01-003 Backup

PO Box 59689 Birmingham, AL 35259-9689 Phane: (800) 824-170¢ Fax: (205) 878-3739

Sep 10, 2019

Tamara Broyles

Waldorff Insurance & Bonding
45 Eglin Pkwy., NE

Ste. 202

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548

Re: J.E. Decker Construction Group LLC
Ref# 7746091-A
Proposed Effective 9/13/2019 to 9/13/2020

Dear Tamara:

We are pleased to confirm the attached quotation for Construction Professional Liability being offered with Lioyd's of
London. This carrier is Non-Admitted in the state of FL. Please note that this quotation is based on the coverage, terms
and conditions as stated in the attached quotation, which may be different from those requested in your original
submission. As you are the representative of the Insured, it is incumbent upon you to review the terms of this quotation
carefully with your Insured, and reconcile any differences from the terms requested in the original submission. CRC
Insurance Sérvices, Inc. disclaims any responsibility for your failure to reconcile with the Insured any differences between
the terms quoted as per the attached and those terms originally requested. The attached quotation may not be bound
without a fully executed CRC brokerage agreement.

NOTE: I insured is located outside your resident state, we must receive a copy of your non-resident license prior
to binding. The Insurance Carrier indicated in this quotation reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to amend or
withdraw this quotation if it becomes aware of any new, corrected or updated information that is believed to be a
material change and consequently would change the original underwriting decision. :

If coverage is elected, please note: .
This insurance is issued pursuant to the Florida Surplus Lines Law. Persons insured by surplus lines carriers do not have
the protection of the Florida Insurance Guaranty Act to the extent of any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent

unlicensed insurer.

Should coverage be elected as quoted per the attached, Premium and Commission are as follows:

Premium: $5,546.00 This is for a year's
Policy Fee $150.00 premium, upon
i 5.7 . ’
Stamping Office Fee $ 0t funds will be
e returned
Total: $5,986.50

Tax Filings are the responsibility of: () Your Agency (X) CRC () Not Applicable

Broker Fees & Policy Fees are Fully Earned at Binding




01-004 Backup

GEOHAZARDS

ENGINEERING AND GEOLOGY

Expert Solutions. Exceptional Service.

August 29, 2019

Cost Proposal for Limited Geotechnical Investigation
Hartman House
1500 NW 45th Ave
Gainesville, Florida

Summary of Understanding

Geohazards, Inc. was contacted by Mr. Joes Hernandez of J.E. Decker Construction Group, to
conduct a geotechnical investigation at the property located at 1500 NW 45th Ave., Gainesville,
Florida. Geohazards proposes to perform hand auger borings and hand cone penetration tests.
In particular, our efforts are designed to determine the suitability of the underlying near surface
soils specifically the presence of potentially deleterious near-surface soils.

Project Site Information
The subject property is contains a historic home built on piers.
Proposed Scope of Services

Hand Auger Borings

Four Hand Auger Boring will be advanced to a depth of up to 10 feet to determine the nature of
near-surface materials, determine the depth to the surficial water table, if encountered, and to
extract samples for possible laboratory analyses. A geologist from Geohazards will classify and
log the soils.

Hand Cone Penetration Tests
Hand cone penetration tests will be performed to depths of up to 12 feet to investigate the
bearing capacity of the soils surrounding the structure.

C.A. 9396, G.B. 10 1204 NW 13t St. Gainesville FL 32601 Telephone: 800.770.9990 Admin@Geohazardsinc.com



01-004 backup continued

O

GEOHAZARDS’

ENGINEERING AND GEOLOGY
September 24, 2019

INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Invoice No. 2019540
J.E. Decker Project #: P385-19

Service: Limited Geotechnical Investigation, Report
Project Hartman House
1500 NW 45" Avenue
Gainesville, Florida

Client: J.E. Decker Construction Group, LLC
c/o Jose Hernandez P.E.
P.O. Box 358973
Gainesville, FL 32635

Charges: Limited Geotechnical Investigation (HAs and CPTs): $ 1,250.00
(2)-Laboratory Analysis of Soil Samples: $ 200.00

Total: $ 1,450.00

Please make check payable to Geohazards, Inc. and submit payment upon receipt of
this invoice. Thank you.

FEDERAL TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 59-2636686

C.A. 9396, G.B. 10 1204 NW 13th St, Gainesville FL 32601 Telephone: 800.770.9990 Admin@Geohazardsinc.com



Operator: Miranda Searing

01-

005 Backup

Receipt no; 88138

Item Description Account No Payment |Payment Paid
Reference

BP-19-05642 Plan Review 1201.1 CREDIT $806.40
01500 NW 45TH AVE Commercial

Hartman House

BP-19-05642 State Surcharge 2015 CREDIT $70.56
01500 NW 45TH AVE

Hartman House

BP-19-05642 Permit Fee 1201 CREDIT $2,016.00
01500 NW 45TH AVE

Hartman House
[Total: Lo mmuil $2,892.96|
Transaction Date: 08/16/2019 Time: 08:58!33 EDT

CITY OF

GAIN

E7VILLE

every pth,._,;‘f'f;"'sforfs with passion
@ FLORIDA

Original Amount for Permit Allowance
Actual Cost of Permit
Balance being returned to Contingency:

- $4,600.00

- $2.892.96
$1,707.04

[Actual Permit Cost |




WOD'NOILONALSNODEINDIAIAN MMM

(VL3 - 3ISNOH NIVIN) 4008 M3N V.0

00°000'0Z$ 00°000°'0Z$ 1 FONYMOTIVY "sbed 1oA00 U0 paumno Se Jo sue|d Jad suonenousy
(ONINVYYL ANV DONIAIS ONILSIX3 OL SHIVdIN 'ONINVYS M3IN) AYLNIdYVYO HSINIJ B HONOYH €490
00°000°'9% 00°005% (4} 47 “abed JoA0D UG pauIno SE 10 sue|d Jod SUOEACUDY
(SdOL ¥ILNNOD B SHIAMOT ‘S¥3ddN FLYNIAYT JILSV1d) ANLINISVD B WHOMISYD V30
00°'005'82% 00°G.¥S 09 HOv3 "abed JoA0D U0 PaUIRNo SE JO suejd Jod SUOleAOUSY
(S¥31d XOuE B XD018) AMNOSVYIN| w0
00°0G1°'0€$ 00°0SL'0E$ | S ‘abed JoA0D U0 paulno Se Jo Suejd Jod SUOBAOUDY
(S431d AMNOSVIN 09 ¥O4 SAvd gv1S SIANTONI) ILININOD V€0
00°000'8% 00°'000'8% 1 [ “obed 1aA00 Uo paulno se Jo sued Jjod suoleAoudy
OW3da vZo
00°095°L$ 00°G9% ¥Z HNOH “abed 1aA0D uo pauipno se Jo sueld Jad suoeAcuUDy
NOLLYOILSIANI 8 SAIANNS T.1IS MO JNILL WO 210
00°009°L$ 00°009°'L$ L S -abed JOACD UO Paulno Se Jo suejd 1ad SuoeAoUSY
HIINIONT TVINLONYLS g.10
00°00S'2$ 00°00S'2$ 1 S "obed Jan02 uo paulpno se 1o sue|d Jod suojjeAouay
LO3LIHOYY Y10
00°0¥5'9% :(mojeg |ejoL ui papnjouj JON) [ejoL-gns
00°00S°'LS G1'0% 0002 4S Buiues|) jeut]
000028 00°002% | S abeubig 103l014 Alelsodwa |
00°00L$ 00°0S$ [4 ST Py 1sii4/Ke5eg
00°000°'L$ 0S°0% 0002 48 $9|qepuadx3 / sfeUsjejy Snosue(jRosIyl / S|00] |lewS
00°005$ 00°00S$ | S uoN03)0.1d J00|4 9 UOIOS0i4 Alejodwua |
00°0¥8$ 00°.% 0cl 41 Buoua] Aielodwa |
00°00¥'2$ 00°00€$ 8 1Nd siaisdwng
SNOLLIONOO TVY3IN3D o9
00°00#'8ES ‘(mojag [ejoL ui papnjauj JON) |EJOL-gnS
00°00¥'2$ 00°0€$ 08 uH awil | Med - Jaauibu3 j98loid
00°0GL° /S 00°'G9% 0Ll HH (jediouud - JoyoaQ SUY)) aWli| Yed - Jobeuep 108lold 1S
00°00C'€$ 00°0v$ 08 HH awi) Ued - Joabeue 10aloid '1ssy
0005523 00'058% £ OW (013 "spya ‘doyderasige] ‘|199) Juawdinb3 Juspudjupadng
00°0GL'.$ 05°2€% 0ce ¥H SUJUOY G JOj BWI| /|- JUSpuaULadNg 1SSy
00°008'8$ 00°'0¥% 02¢ HH SYJUOW G JO} Wi ¥/} - Judpuajuadng
00°0GL°.L$ 00°G9% 0Ll aH (1eduLd - wes|ed SYIN) i) Hed - Judpudjuuadng [eJausD
SNOLLIONOD ONId4VLS S8
1509 [Ej0L _ 30D Bun Ao nun uonduasaq #our
ECTT
8102/L€/0} 3ted (9409 10j) suoyeAoUdY 9SNOH UBWLEH vewpey #309f01d
5692€ 14 ‘TTIASINIVO dNOYD NOILONYLSNOD 22
€£2685€ X049 'O'd mmxumo -m -—.
D71 'dNOYD NOILONYLSNOD ¥3x03a 3
T TS0408d 139dng TVNLd3IONOD

panuiuod dnyoeg G00-10




WOD'NOLLOMALSNODAINIIAA MMM

00'/88'6¢ $ %000} Aousbunuo)
00'S98'86Z% 894 Jo Aouabunuo) ai04eq [ejo1-ang
00°000°0L$ 00°000°01$ l JONYMOTIVY “abed 19A00 U0 paulno se Jo sue(d Jad suoleAoudy
(SNIdVISANYT ‘2 ONIQVHO 'ONINYITD 2LIS) SLNIWIAONUJINI HOILXT| veevie
00°00E'6Z% 00°00£'62% I S "obed JoA0D U0 paulno se 1o suejd Jod SUOBAOUSY
(VLvQ ¥04d SLINANOD ¥O v.1va ‘SIWNVIV 3¥I4 3ANTONI LON §300) T¥DOILO313| V8zZ/vIZ
00°'G88'ELS 00'G88'ELS l S “abed JaA00 uo pauipno se Jo sue|d Jad suoleAouay
OVAH / TVJINVHOIWN VET
00°005°LLS 00°00S'LL$ 3 ST -obed JoA0D U0 paupno se Jo sue|d Jjad suoneAcusy
ONISGWNd \ (44
00°005'2$ 00'005'2% l FONYMOTIY “abed 1802 U0 paulno se Jo suejd Jad SUCHBAOUDY
SIONVIIddV ViL
00°00S°L$ 000548 14 HOV3 -obed JaA0D uo paulpno se Jo sued Jad SuoleAoUay
(ONINZ3NIS HO¥Od M3AN) SILLIVIOIJS a0t
00°000°L$ 00°005$ 4 WOOY -abed JanoD U0 paulno se Jo sued Jjod SUoiEAOUDY
(WOOY ¥3d IONYMOTTY - SWOONHLYE HOd) SILLTVIDALS Yol
00°000'v1$ 00°0l$ 00vL 48 -obed JOA0D U0 paulpno Se Jo sueld Jad SUORBAOURY
{ONIHSINIZZY 10/pue M3N HO IONVMOTIV) ONINOO T 260
00°000'G1$ 00°000'G1$ 3 JONYMOTTY -abed JaA00 U0 pauIpno Se 1o sue|d Jod SUOHBAOUDY
ONLLNIVd 860
00'08.'6% 00°082'6% l S “abed JoA0D UO paulno Se Jo suejd Jad SUOBAOUDY
ONIHSINIH '? MO V60
00°000'01$ 00°000°0L$ l JONVMOTTVY “abed JoA02 uo paulno se Jo suejd Jad suoneaoudy
1NIJWIOV1dIY 10/pue SHIVdIH MOANIM aso
00°0G.% 00'052% € ONIN3dO "obed JOAOD UO PauIfino SE JO m:m_m 1ad SUOIBAOUDY
NIVINTY O1 SHO0d ONILSIX3 ¥IVdIN OL STVRIALYIA B ¥OdV] 280
00°006% 00°05L% 9 ONINIJO ~abed JaA0D U0 paunno se Jo sued Jod suonesousy
AYMAHVYH / SH00Ad M3N 40 TIVLSNI 304 ¥0o8Vv1 280
00°005°L$ 00052% 9 ONIN3dO “abed Janoo uo paulno se Jo sue|d Jad suoneAousy
AVMANVYH / SHO0A M3IN V80
00°000°G$ 00'000'G$ l JONVMOTIV -abed 1oA02 uo paulno se Jo sue|d Jad suojeAouUdY
(X034 400¥ ¥IANN ININADI) NOILVINSNI 2.0
00°000't$ 00°000'v$ l JONVMOTTIV “abed 19A00 uo paulno se Jo sue(d Jod SuolleAOUDY
(STIVM 2 ONITIZD) NOLLVINSNI| 920
00°000°02$ 00'000'02% ! JONVMOTIV “abed 19A00 U0 Paulno Se Jo sue|jd Jed suonjeAousy

6€9Z€ 14 'ITUASANIVO

€1685€ X08 'O'd

071 'dNO¥O NOILONHLSNOD 3aM03A '3 T

‘At TvSOdOdd

H3X03a4a 3T

dNOYD NOLLONYLSNOD -_ 22
139dng 1vN1Ld3ONOD __

panuijuod dnyoeq 500-10




WOOJ'NOLLONYLSNODAINDIAAAr MMM

20UBMO||Y Juwlad |
JO Junowy |eulbuQ

00'298'66€$ 1S0D V101
\ 00°009'% $ liuad buipjing
00°0S.°[% %002 puog dgd
00°ZS+'6$ %0G'Z i1y sJepIng / 19
00°690'8.E% 994 g Aouabunuod ywm [ejo1-qng _
00€lESY $ %00'G1 (10Jd %0l B PESWIAD %G) 994 WD |
6g92¢ 14 'ITUASINIVD dNOYD NOILDNYLSNOD t
m\.mmmmDvMuommMV.mM_l_. D¥IM0AAIT GWV—U Wﬁ— .W -—.
o1'd IONAULSNOD o 3 |
LUl L 139an9g 1vN1d3IONOD __

panuiuod dnyoeq G00-10




